
Garner Woman's 
Club

Name Address Telephone Email Birthday
Batts, Maria 128 Wood Orchid Lane, Garner, 

NC 27529
(cell) 954-683-7145 marucha.batts@gmail.com 1-Aug

Beavers, Susan 4028 Apperson Drive Raleigh, NC 
27610

(cell) 919-622-2299 sbeavers4028@gmail.com 19-Sep

Behringer, Kathy 206 Penny Street, Garner, NC 
27529

(h) 919-772-3515 
(cell) 919-219-8483

behringerkathy@gmail.com 21-Feb

Bittinger, Ruth Ann 613 Westwood Drive, Garner, NC 
27529

(h) 919-772-3180 rabitt14@aol.com 14-Jul

Brinson, Margaret 3717 Vesta Drive, Raleigh,  NC 
27603

(cell) 919-210-9874 mbrinson1962@gmail.com 23-Jul

Christian, Kerry 316 Foley Drive, Garner, NC 
27529

(cell) 919-961-1648 k_recycle570@hotmail.com 4-Dec

Coffey, Roxanne 6017 Walking Stick Trail, Raleigh, 
NC 27603

(cell) 919-749-8344 
(work) 919-821-
6971

roxanne.coffey.rc@gmail.com 13-Jan

Copes, Carla 3600 Glashields Way Apex, NC 
27539

919-661-7213 ccopes@nc.rr.com 3-Feb

Couillard, Sarah 1103 Claymore Dr, Garner, NC 
27529

 240-446-7408 sarahcouillard1@gmail.com 14-Jul

Davis, Caroline 605 Chapwith Road, Garner, NC 
27529

(cell) 919-368-0431 Rightwitty@gmail.com 29-Sep

Davis-Rogers,    
Courtney

602 Chapwith Road, Garner, NC  
27529

(cell) 919-815-1477 Courtoftheney@gmail.com 29-Oct

4/11/25



Dixon, Dana 113 Bonica Creek Drive Garner, 
NC 27529

(cell) 919-210-3146 danathesinger@yahoo.com 20-Jan

Easler, Missy 395 Piera Landing Drive, Garner, 
NC 27529

(cell) 843-476-2118 missyeasler@gmail.com 3-Feb

Forrest, Keaondra 137 Quiet Refuge Lane, Garner, 
NC 27529

(cell) 919-454-0320 Keaondraforrest@yahoo.com 9-Jan

Foster, Verna 5304 Serather Ct,  Garner, NC 
27529

919-662-4618 vjcarolina7@gmail.com 23-Oct

Guazzo, Janice 134 Umbrella Way Garner, NC 
27529

828-388-2882 janiceguazzo@gmail.com 11-May

Glidewell, Barbara 101 Telesto Circle Garner, NC 
27529

503-201-5621 barbara.glidewell@gmail.com 23-Nov

Hand, Melodie 4913 Lord Nelson Drive Raleigh, 
NC 27610

919-562-5440 TeaLady@SteepRightUp.com 21-Nov

Hiltbruner, Belinda 1010 Gallop Drive,  Clayton, NC 
27520

(Cell) 919-669-
2939

be4smiles@gmail.com 13-Mar

Hunt, Teresa 1718 Woodland Road, Garner, NC 
27529

(cell) 919-522-9627 ihuntballoons@gmail.com 8-Jan

Kunkle, Amy 406 Butler Drive,  Garner, NC 
27529

(h) 919-771-0548 
(cell) 919-434-4457

amybkunkle@gmail.com 29-Oct

Laveroni, Lisa 101 Laurel Drive, Smithfield, NC  
27577

(cell) 631-456-0196 lalefferts@hotmail.com 31-Dec

Lee, Mary 8345 Hebron Church Rd,  Garner, 
NC 27529

(work) 919-772-
8225 (h) 919-772--
9268

Mslee@nc.rr.com 19-May

Lesslie, Georgette 1020 Sky Wave Trail, Raleigh, NC 
27603

(cell) 919-274-8877 sglesslie@gmail.com 22-Jan



Litt, Myrna 190 Brady Drive, Clayton, NC  
27520

(cell) 661-904-6399 mlitt@att.net 6-Apr

Lyons, Robin N 120 Saint Albans Dr Apt 325 
Raleigh, NC 27609

984-272-5638 (h); 
984-363-2189 (w)

msrobinnicole72@gmail.com 13-May

Mace, Amber 121 Hollow Ct, Garner, NC 27529 (cell) 407-810-5732 ambermace1013@gmail.com 31-Oct

Marshburn, Faye 145 Clayfield Dr , Garner, NC 
27529

(h) 919-662-0902 
(cell) 919-810-9312

fayemarshburn28@gmail.co
m

8-Feb

Masepoli, Joy 742 West Garner Road, Apt. 
A104, Garner, NC 27529

(cell) 775-671-5261 Masepoli@yahoo.com 18-Jan

Nakai, Ty 7504 Lone Valley Ct Raleigh, NC 
27603

(cell) 505-600-9001 tyann.nakai@gmail.com 1-Jul

Overstreet, Alison 1223 Magnolia Hill Road, Garner, 
NC 27529

(cell) 919-723-7149 aoverstreet001@gmail.com 16-Sep

Parrish, Gloria 8000 Bryan Road, Garner, NC 
27529

 919-412-5372 gwparrish56@gmail.com 25-Apr

Puckett, Alisha 606 Chapwith Road, Garner NC 
27529

704-433-1781 alishabgpuckett@gmail.com 11-May

Roe, May 8408 Fawncrest Drive, Raleigh, 
NC  27603

412-352-7990 (cell) maziepooh@aol.com 13-May

Russell, Tiffany 207-201 Westcroft Drive Garner, 
NC 27529

919-349-5570 tiffanycrussel@gmail.com 8-Aug

Standish, Karel 210 Hassell St, Garner, NC 27529 (cell) 919-302-8569 kstandish48@gmail.com 11-Nov

Stephenson, Delois 216 Shady Hollow Ln. Garner, NC 
27529

(cell) 919-606-8224 deloisstephenson@yahoo.co
m

23-Jan



Sutton, Sheryl 104 Rose Common Court,  
Garner, NC 27529

919-961-0901 sherylsutton3@gmail.com 15-Dec

Uphold, Michelle 20 Blaze Ridge Drive, Smithfield, 
NC 27577

919-607-1333 michelle.uphold@yahoo.com 4-Mar

West, Debbie 1017 Rolling Farm Drive, Raleigh, 
NC 27603

919-779-2630(h) 
919-819-3680 c

Debbie.west0220@gmail.com 20-Feb

White, Karen 99 Sweet Pea Ln Willow Spring, 
NC 27592

713-4711588 karen.white@fairwaymc.com 14-Nov

Will, Kristen 1332 Cane Creek Drive, Garner, 
NC 27529

919-201-5374 klwill@ncsu.edu 8-Jan

Wynands, Madison 603 Chapwith Road, Garner, NC 
27529

919-247-3991 mswynands@gmail.com 23-Jan

Van Matre, Mary 929 Edgewater Dr, Garner, NC 
27529

919-720-2760 marykvanmatre@yahoo.com 22-Jul

Verity, Sharon 321 Foxbury Drive, Garner NC 
27529

919-604-0222 sv531098@gmail.com 23-Jun




